Respondent 

compensation on 

account of deprivation 

of use and enjoyment of 

subject shop(s) along 

with cost of 

proportionate plot of 

land underneath it? If so, 

at what rate, for which 

period and in what 

amount? (OPC) 

E. Award a sum of Rs. 

3,75,96,200/- (rupees three 

crores seventy five lakhs 

ninety six thousand two 

hundred only) towards all 

the loss of regular income 

F. Award a 

2,78,25,000/- (Rupees 

Two Crore sum of Rs. 

Seventy-Eight Lakhs 

Twenty-Five Thousand 

Only) towards loss of 

Whether the Claimant is 

entitled to recover from 

the Respondent money

[...]

till the access of the subject 

matter shops is restored 

back to the Claimants. 

Further interest may also 

be awarded on the above 

claim @ 18% per annum. 

G. Award may also be 

passed in favour of the 

Claimants and against 

the Respondent for a 

sum of Rs. 5,25,000/- 

(Rupees Five Lakhs 

Twenty-Five 

Thousand) calculated 

for 53 months 

calculated at the rate of 

Rs. 350/-per sq. ft. for 

the subject shops 

admeasuring 1500 sq. 

ft. towards recurring 

loss of income and 

business profits 

calculated from 

November 2024 till the 

access to the subject